
  

Sierra Avalanche Center - Page 1 of 2 
 

2024 (G24) Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program  
Sierra Avalanche Center’s Factual Findings 

The information provided below is the OHMVR Division Factual Findings for this 
Applicant. The information provided reflects the OHMVR Division’s review and 
determination of the Applicant’s final Application.       

For information regarding the appeal process, see Section 4970.17 of the  
Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program regulations webpage 
https://ohv.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=23747 
 
 

Education and Safety: G24-04-51-S01 

Project Description – Background 

• No change. 

Project Description – Project Description  

• No change. 

Project Description – List of Project Deliverables  

• No change. 

Project Description – All Others  

• OHV Safety, Environmental Responsibility, and Respect Private Property – 
4970.13(f)(6) (Education Projects ONLY) – The Applicant should ensure the 
section is accurate and precise, listing only those Project activities that pertain to 
the corresponding title. The Applicant must eliminate any activities irrelevant to 
the section, relocate information to the appropriate deliverable title, remove any 
redundant language, and/or move information to the Background or Project 
Description sections if more suitable. 

Project Cost Estimate 

• Contracts #2 "Web and App Maintenance and Development" – The Applicant did 
not clarify whether the total cost is the full amount for website management 
(including OHV and non-OHV content) or a prorated total covering only the OHV 
content. Reduce line item by 50%. Deduct $3,700 from the Grant and $1,300 

https://ohv.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=23747
https://ohv.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=23747


  

Sierra Avalanche Center - Page 2 of 2 
 

from the match. The revised total for this line item is now Grant $3,700 and 
match $1,300. 

• Indirect Costs #1 "Indirect Costs" – The Applicant must provide a description of a 
line item. The Applicant has now exceeded the 15% maximum allowable. Deduct 
$555 from Grant. The revised total for this line item is now Grant $13,482.00 and 
match $4,932. 

Revised Totals:  
Grant Request: $136,245  
Match: $50,818  
Total Project Cost: $187,063 

Evaluation Criteria 

• #3 – The Applicant has been responsive. Add 3 points. 
• #4 – The Project Description section does not support partner organizations. The 

Applicant did not provide additional information in the Project Description section 
on how each organization will actively participate toward the completion of the 
Project. Deduct 4 points. 

• #8 – The Project Description section and narrative do not support the selection of 
"Interpretive talks, rides, events". The Applicant did not provide additional details 
in the Project Description section and narrative to support the selection. Deduct 2 
points. 


	2024 (G24) Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program
	Sierra Avalanche Center’s Factual Findings
	Education and Safety: G24-04-51-S01
	Project Description – Background
	Project Description – Project Description
	Project Description – List of Project Deliverables
	Project Description – All Others
	Project Cost Estimate
	Evaluation Criteria



